

HB0250/326386/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 250

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Weldon” and substitute “Weldon, Nathan–Pulliam, Donoghue, Benson, Krebs, and Tarrant”; in line 2, strike “Authority to Certify Incapacity or” and substitute “Certificates of”; strike beginning with “make” in line 4 down through “to” in line 6; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 7 down through “condition;” in line 10; in line 11, strike “authority to certify incapacity or death” and substitute “death certificates”; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 16, inclusive; and in line 19, strike “4-212, 5-602(e), 5-606, and 5-608(a)” and substitute “4-212”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 1 through line 21 on page 2, inclusive.

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 16 on page 5 through line 33 on page 6, inclusive.